The Barton Center for Diabetes Education, Inc.

2024 COVID-19 RELEASE

This release is required for your child to attend camp.

I have read all of The Barton Center for Diabetes Education, Inc.'s (hereinafter referred to as Barton or The Barton Center) COVID-19 Protocols and understand my child will be required to follow Barton protocols outlined prior to arrival at camp and while at camp. I also understand that these protocols are subject to change.

I understand that regardless of all efforts made by The Barton Center, COVID-19 is an extremely contagious virus which can cause serious medical conditions, including death. The Barton Center has implemented precautionary procedures in an attempt to reduce the spread of the virus. Per our COVID-19 protocols, all campers are highly recommended to be vaccinated, and staff are required to be vaccinated and boostered prior to the start of camp. However, given the extremely contagious nature of COVID-19, The Barton Center cannot guarantee that your child will not contract the virus while attending camp programs. Therefore, if you choose to send your child to a Barton camp program, you may be exposing your child to and/or increasing your child's risk of contracting COVID-19.

By signing this release, you are agreeing to let your minor child attend a camp program operated by The Barton Center at which they may be exposed to and contract COVID-19. You are agreeing that you understand that there is a chance your child may contract COVID-19 which may cause serious medical conditions, including death.

On behalf of myself and my child, I voluntarily accept all risk of my child contracting COVID-19 resulting from his/her participation in a Barton camp program. In consideration of my child being permitted to participate, I, on behalf of my child, family, heirs, and personal representative(s), agree to assume all of the risks and responsibilities of my child's participation in a Barton camp program, and I hereby release, waive, discharge, hold harmless, covenant not to sue and covenant to indemnify The Barton Center for Diabetes Education, Inc., its trustees, officers, agents, employees and contractors, and all other persons associated with The Barton Center for Diabetes Education, Inc. (collectively "Releases"), with respect to any and all liability for my child contracting COVID-19, cost or expense of any nature whatsoever related to COVID-19, including but not limited to suffering and death, which my child may incur while participating in a Barton camp program.

This Release shall be interpreted under and governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts. If any provision of this Release is deemed so broad as to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to be only so broad as is enforceable.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS RELEASE, AND I FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS.

CAMPER—Printed Name:	
PARENT/GUARDIAN—Printed Name:	
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date
WITNESS TO PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE—Printed Name:	
Witness Signature:	Date